

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21461/2006

K. SRIDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATHA SRIDHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekhar, Advocate appeared has filed the status of the Writ Petition no.19976/2005 pending before the High Court as directed. Office will take appropriate steps and list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

sk